
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1520
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2007
ENCYCLOPAEDIA OF REVOLUTIONARIES AND FREEDOM FIGHTERS
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to compile an encyclopaedia of revolutionaries and freedom fighters who participated in the freedom movement and related events;

(b) if so, the details and nature of assistance including financial assistance likely to be provided by the Government for compilation of such encyclopaedia; and

(c) the time by when such encyclopaedia is likely to be compiled?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MANIKRAO H. GAVIT)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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